HURST GREEN PARISH COUNCIL

Chairman- Graham Browne Clerk- Janet Ellis

PARISH MEETING

You are summoned to a meeting of HURST GREEN PARISH COUNCIL on
Tuesday 30™ August 2016 in Hurst Green Village Hall at 8.00pm. Planning application
discussion & Parish consultation between 7:30pm-8:00pm

10
2.0

3.0

40
41
4.2
43
44
50
51
5.2
6.0
6.1
6.2
6.3

6.4

7.0
7.1
7.2
8.0
8.1

AGENDA

APOLOGIES

MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING

To sign as a correct record the minutes of the meeting held on the 26/07/16
DECLARATION OF INTERESTS,

in accordance with the Members’ Code of Conduct: to receive any disclosure by Members of personal interests
in matters on the agenda, the nature of any interest and whether the member regards the interest as
prejudicial under the terms of the Code of Conduct

COMMUNITY Activities and reports

Hurst Green Car park update

Feedback from Village Fete

Renewal of Lease andTenancy for Allotment Field

County/District Councillors Report

PLANNING

RDC Planning decisions

Planning applications

FINANCE/RFO Report

Current financial position

Approval and issue of Cheques

Resolution to donate £250 to Children in Need theatre production group

under LGA 1972 s. 145

Resolution to donate unspecified (as yet) sum to Hurst Green junior football Club under
LGA 1972 s137

PLAYING & STAGE FIELDS

Lodge field playground repairs

Update on Stage Field planning

TRANSPORT, ROADS & FOOTPATHS

Update on Footpath 23 (off London Road by Jesses) and ESCC intent re 130 notice,



resolution to approve.
8.2 Footpaths in Burgh Wood
8.3 Street Lights on the A21

9.0 NOTICES AND CORRESPONDENCE

9.1 Urgent issues requiring attention
100 ITEMS FOR THE NEXT AGENDA

11.0 DATE AND TIME OF NEXT MEETING

Planning rec'd for Auqust 2016

RR/2016/2122/P Brockhurst, Burgh

Hill, Hurst Green
TN19 7PE
RR/2016/2027/P 24 Station Road,
Excelsior, Hurst
Green TN19 7PL
RR/2016/1874/P 1 Silverbank,
Silverhill, Hurst
Green TN19 7QB

Janet Ellis
Clerk to the Council

Two storey side extension and single
storey rear extension.

Outline: New single dwelling detached
house.

Replacement of an existing asbestos
workshop and store with a double
garage and permeable external
hardstanding

22" August 2016


http://planweb01.rother.gov.uk/OcellaWeb/planningDetails?reference=RR/2016/2122/P&from=planningSearch
http://planweb01.rother.gov.uk/OcellaWeb/planningDetails?reference=RR/2016/2027/P&from=planningSearch
http://planweb01.rother.gov.uk/OcellaWeb/planningDetails?reference=RR/2016/1874/P&from=planningSearch

