HURST GREEN PARISH COUNCIL

Chairman- Graham Browne

Clerk- Janet Ellis

PARISH MEETING

You are summoned to a meeting of HURST GREEN PARISH COUNCIL on Tuesday 30th August 2016 in Hurst Green Village Hall at 8.00pm. Planning application discussion & Parish consultation between 7:30pm-8:00pm

<u>AGENDA</u>

1.0	APOLOGIES		
2.0	MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING		
	To sign as a correct record the minutes of the meeting held on the 26/07/16		
3.0	DECLARATION OF INTERESTS,		
	in accordance with the Members' Code of Conduct: to receive any disclosure by Members of personal interests in matters on the agenda, the nature of any interest and whether the member regards the interest as prejudicial under the terms of the Code of Conduct		
4.0	COMMUNITY Activities and reports		
4.1	Hurst Green Car park update		
4.2	Feedback from Village Fete		
4.3	Renewal of Lease and Tenancy for Allotment Field		
4.4	County/District Councillors Report		
5.0	PLANNING		
5.1	RDC Planning decisions		
5.2	Planning applications		
6.0	FINANCE/RFO Report		
6.1	Current financial position		
6.2	Approval and issue of Cheques		
6.3	Resolution to donate £250 to Children in Need theatre production group under LGA 1972 s. 145		
6.4	Resolution to donate unspecified (as yet) sum to Hurst Green junior football Club under LGA 1972 s137		
7.0	PLAYING & STAGE FIELDS		
7.1	Lodge field playground repairs		
7.2	Update on Stage Field planning		
8.0	TRANSPORT, ROADS & FOOTPATHS		
8.1	Update on Footpath 23 (off London Road by Jesses) and ESCC intent re 130 notice,		

resolution to approve.

8.2 Footpaths in Burgh Wood

8.3 Street Lights on the A21

9.0 NOTICES AND CORRESPONDENCE

9.1 Urgent issues requiring attention

10.0 ITEMS FOR THE NEXT AGENDA

11.0 DATE AND TIME OF NEXT MEETING

Planning rec'd for August 2016

RR/2016/2122/P	Brockhurst, Burgh Hill, Hurst Green TN19 7PE	Two storey side extension and single storey rear extension.
RR/2016/2027/P	24 Station Road, Excelsior, Hurst Green TN19 7PL	Outline: New single dwelling detached house.
RR/2016/1874/P	Silverhill, Hurst	Replacement of an existing asbestos workshop and store with a double garage and permeable external hardstanding